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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 107

AN AcT relating to: modifying administrative rules related to maintenance and use standards for oxygen equipment
in nursing homes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in DHS 134.71(5) OxyGeN. (intro.) Facilities that have
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: residentsvho require oxygen shall meet alltbé follow
ing requirements:

SecTioN 1. DHS 132.71 (7) (d) of the administrative SecTioN 5. DHS 134.71 (5) (a) of the administrative
codeis amended to read: codeis amended to read:

DHS 132.71(7) (d) When in use at the residerited DHS 134.71(5) (a) No oil or grease may be used on
side, cannulas, hoses, and humidifier bottles shall be oxygeneguipmentequipment.
changedand sterilized-at least-every 5 dagaintained SecTION 6. DHS 134.71 (5) (b) of the administrative

andused in accordance with current standards of practicecodeis amended to read:

andmanufacturers’ recommendations DHS 134.71(5) (b) When placed at the resident’
SecTioN 2. DHS 132.71 (7) (e) of the administrative bedsidepxygen tanks shall be securely fastened to a tip—
codeis amended to read: proof carrier or-basebase.

DHS 132.71(7) (e) Disposable inhalation equipment SecTionN 7. DHS 134.71 (5) (c) of the administrative

shall be presterilized-and-kept-in-contamination—proof codeis amended to read:

containersuntilused,and-shall- be replaced-atleastevery  DHS 134.71(5) (c) Oxygen regulators may not be
5 days-when-in-usmaintained and used in accordance stored with solution left in the attachetiumidifier

with current standards of practice amnufacturers’ bottles;bottles.

recommendations SecTioN 8. DHS 134.71 (5) (d) of the administrative
SecTion 3. DHS 132.71 (7) (f) of the administrative  codeis amended to read:
codeis amended to read: DHS 134.71(5) (d) When in use at the residerited

DHS 132.71(7) (f) With other inhalation equipment  side, cannulas, hoses, and humidifier bottles shall be
suchas intermittent positive pressure breathauyip changechnd sterilized-at-least every 5 dagmintained
ment,the entire resident breathing circuit, including-neb andused in accordance with current standards of practice
ulizers and humidifiers, shall be-changed-daihain andmanufacturers’ recommendations
tainedand used in accordance with current standards of ~ Section 9. DHS 134.71 (5) (e) of the administrative

practiceand manufacturers’ recommendations codeis amended to read:
SecTioN 4. DHS 134.71 (5) (intro.) of the adminis DHS 134.71(5) (e) Disposable inhalation equipment
trative code is amended to read: shall be -presterilized-and-kept-in-contamination=proof

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



2015 Wisconsin Act 107 -2- 2015 Senate Bill 160

containerantilused,-and-shall- be replaced-at least-every equipmensuch as intermittergositive pressure breath
5 days-when-in-usenaintained and used atcordance ing equipment, the entire resident breathicigcuit,

with current standards of practice amdnufacturers’ including nebulizers and humidifiers, shall be-changed
recommendations daily;-andmaintained andised in accordance with eur

SecTion 10. DHS 134.71 (5) (f) of the administrative  rentstandards of practice and manufactureaxrsbmmen
codeis amended to read: dations

DHS 134.71(5) (f) With nondisposablénhalation




